
 
 

Your Workplace Fed Reps 

www.merpolfed.org.uk 

 Local Policing    
Andy Barry (1129) 
 

Edge Lane 07702 934648 
Ext 74777 

BarryA@merseyside.polfed.org 
 

Andy Halfpenny (1457) HQ, Prevention 
Safer Schools 

07826 805273 
Ext 76614 

HalfpennyA@merseyside.polfed.org 
 

Paul New (4316) Walton Lane 07399 113578 
Ext 75320 

paul.new@polfed.org 
 

Alan McKeon (5008) Prevention HQ 07956 237154 
Ext 72154 

Alan.McKeon@polfed.org 

 

R and R                             
Jenny Dagnall (6148) 
 

Crosby 07399 113961 
Ext 72475 

DagnallJ@merseyside.polfed.org 
 

Ian Saunderson (5418) Crosby 07976 056032 
Ext 75313 

 SaundersonI@merseyside.polfed.org 

Nathan Stockley (5118) JCC/MST/EIRT 07399 113904 nathan.stockley@polfed.org 
 

Sam Wong (7388) Wallasey 07399 113885 
Ext 72950 

Sam.wong@polfed.org 
 

Josh Leach (4378) Kirkby 07375 257514 josh.leach@polfed.org 
  Ext 76207  
David Hicks (5407) Wallasey 07375 257501 david.hicks@polfed.org 

 
Daniel Murphy (1952) Wallasey EIRT 07956 237162 

Ext 72905 
Daniel.Murphy@polfed.org 

 

CUSTODY    
Geraint Price (Gez) (2090) St Anne St 07399 113850 geraint.price@polfed.org 

 
 

Investigations    
Andrew Groves (3035) Birkenhead 07399 113971 

Ext 72229 
Andrew.groves@polfed.org 
 

Dan Owen (3949) Edge Lane 07399 113889 dan.owen@polfed.org 
  Ext 76651  
Rory Quigley (1452) OCAIT 07399 113936 

Ext 73539 
Rory.Quigley@polfed.org 
 

Jamie Graham (8463) MCU  07375 257505 
Ext 75736 

Jamie.Graham@polfed.org 

    
 

Matrix    
Paul Cumberlidge (2008) 
 
Rebecca Hutchinson (2530) 
 
Stephen Whalley (1622) 
 
Stephen Gavin (7696) 

OCC Roads Pol 
 
OCC 
 
Dogs, OCC, Speke 
 
Firearms, OCC 

07399 113942 
 
07399 113813 
 
07956 237154 
Ext 75765 
07399 113952 

paul.cumberlidge@polfed.org 
 
rebecca.hutchinson@polfed.org 
 
Stephen.Whalley@polfed.org 
 
Stephen.Gavin@polfed.org 
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